History of the Lincoln County Historical and Genealogical Society

List of Board Members

Dr. Jack E. Tindall (deceased)
Rita Rich

Tammie Brewer

Marti Parker

Mary Frances Sasser Phillips
Natalie Herndon

Carolyn Humphries

Mary Frances Sanders

Seth Allen

Harrell Montgomery

Carroll Montgomery

Melton McMorris (deceased)
Julius Summers

Jan Melancon

Pat Duckworth

Betty Bullard

Gwen Montgomery

Sue Dorman

Homer Richardson (deceased)

Kevin Laird

10/05/2018

Founder and Board Member Emeritus

Charter Board Member

Charter Board Member

Charter Board Member

Charter Board Member

Charter Board Member

Charter Board Member

Charter Board Member

Charter Board Member

Charter Board Member

Charter Board Member

Charter Board Member

Charter Board Member



Cathy Bridge

Joe G. Brown
Susie Jones Patrick
Merida Johnson
Roffie Burt

Michael Walker
Vicki Swalm

Steve Rushing

Don Sicks (deceased)
Pamela Richards
Pat Arnold

Dexter Holloway
Michael Crawford
Kris Xifos

Joe Fernald

Denise Flynn

Tywana Lambert



Programs

CoNoUA~WNPE

00/00/00
00/00/11
00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
04/30/09

. 10/21/09
. 02/09/10
. 03/09/10
. 05/11/10
. 09/14/10
. 11/10/10
. 09/12/11
. 10/17/11
. 02/16/12
. 02/20/12
. 04/24/12
. 05/29/12
. 09/27/12
. 10/01/12
. 03/19/13
. 04/23/13
. 03/21/14
. 04/17/14
. 10/23/14
. 03/27/15
. 10/29/15
. 02/18/16
. 03/30/16
. 08/25/16
. 10/27/16
. 01/26/17
. 03/02/17
. 04/27/17
. 08/24/17
. 09/28/17
. 10/26/17
. 01/24/18
. 02/22/18
. 03/29/18
. 00/00/18
. 08/23/18
. 09/27/18

How to organize a museum

Jeanes Teachers — History of Black Schools

State Archives representative
Annie Tillman

Museum Directors from other counties - Lawrence, Franklin, Amite

Jewish Settlers

Growing us Jewish

Alexander High School History
Train History

Library History

Caseyville History

Fair Oak Springs School History

Confederate Monument — Rosehill Cemetery

Whitworth Homestead

Brookhaven’s Military Museum
Jewish Life

History of Lincoln County Sheriff Office
Historical Architecture

Who am 1? Genealogy

Introduction to Genealogy

Penn and McGrath Families
Lawrence County Civil War Room
1975 video - Spotlight on Brookhaven
Jewish History in Mississippi
Brookhaven Architecture Book
Brookhaven Aviation Memories
Lincoln County Gladiola Industry
Ham Radio

History of Medicine in Lincoln County
Jewish Weddings/Mournings

History of Brookhaven

Last Look Back at Katrina

Grierson’s Raid — Civil War

Lincoln County Smith Genealogy
Growing up Jewish

Stahl Urban History

Whitworth College History

Little Italy

Hunting for Ancestors

Lincoln Co. Jewish Families

Dr. Hannon home on Storm Avenue
Butterfield House

Willing Hearts Circle History

Tyler Funeral Home

Norfield

Outside the Box (Genealogy)
Daughters of the American Revolution
Christians and Outlaws

Stuart Rockoff
Jeremy Simons
Dexter Holloway
Jimmy Perkins

Henry Ledet

Fred Calcote

Larry Butler

Wilson Farnham, Jr.
Glen Shows

Paul Jackson

Stuart Rockoff

Steve Rushing

Todd Sanders

Cathy Bridge

Cathy Bridge

Betsy Smith & Phyllis Spearman
Wilson Farnham, Jr.
Cathy Bridge

Dr. Stuart Rockoff

Pat Jacobs, Kay Calcote
Dr. Barnett and Johnny Perkins
Kathleen Hedgepeth
Homer Richardson
Dr. Joe Moak

Rabbi Jeremy Simons
Homer Richardson
Clifton Galey

Joe Fernald

John Paul Smith
Rabbi Jeremy Simons
Keith Reeves

Brianna Moore-Christi
Pat Williams Tillman
Susie Jones Patrick
Josh Parshall

Mike Odom

Stacie Cross

Wanda Hart

Robin Tyler Faust
Joe G. Brown

Cathy Bridge

Sue Boyd

John Case



Officers

2008
President
Vice-President
Treasurer

Secretary

2009
President
Vice-President
Treasurer

Secretary

2010
President
Vice-President
Treasurer

Secretary

2011
President
Vice-President
Treasurer

Secretary

Rita Rich
Tammie Brewer
Mary Frances Sasser Phillips

Marti Parker

Rita Rich
Tammie Brewer
Mary Frances Sasser Phillips

Marti Parker

Rita Rich
Tammie Brewer
Mary Frances Sasser Phillips

Marti Parker

Rita Rich
Tammie Brewer
Mary Frances Sasser Phillips

Marti Parker



2012
President
Vice-President
Treasurer

Secretary

2013
President
Vice-President
Treasurer

Secretary

2014
President
Vice-President
Treasurer

Secretary

2015
President
Vice-President
Treasurer

Secretary

Tammie Brewer/Marti Parker
Marti Parker/Jan Melancon
Mary Frances Sasser Phillips

Pat Duckworth

Jan Melancon
Carroll Montgomery
Mary Frances Sasser Phillips

Betty Bullard

Carroll Montgomery
Gwen Montgomery
Sue Dorman

Harroll Montgomery

Carroll Montgomery
Homer Richardson
Sue Dorman

Harroll Montgomery



2016
President
Vice-President
Treasurer

Secretary

2017
President
Vice-President
Treasurer

Secretary

2018
President
Vice-President
Treasurer

Secretary

Kevin Laird
Homer Richardson
Sue Dorman

Harroll Montgomery

Tammie Brewer
Cathy Bridge
Sue Dorman

Harroll Montgomery

Cathy Bridge
Joe G. Brown
Susie Jones Patrick/Joe Brown/Tammie Brewer

Merida Johnson



Timeline
02/04/08
02/28/08
06/08/08
09/16/08
06/07/09
07/08/09
08/07/09
09/16/09
10/23/09
12/14/09
02/19/10
08/01/10
03/11/11
06/08/11
09/29/11
10/12/11
12/03/11
11/29//111
01/02/12
03/27/12
05/29/12
10/28/12
02/12/13

09/10/13

Dr. Tindall/Rita Rich seek funds for Lincoln County Historical and Museum Society
LCHGS Organizational Meeting

Finalized bylaws, committees formed

First General Meeting LCHGS

Families consulted on changing Jewish temple to museum
$20 Membership fee

First meeting in the Temple B’nai Sholom

Torahs moved to North Carolina

Fair Oak Springs to get marker

LCHGS Silent Auction fundraiser

Museum ready for donations

Bonnie Cole Collection received after her death

Museum Grand Opening

St. Stephens Road marker ordered

St. Stephens Road Marker

Mississippi Blues Trail Marker — Little Brother Montgomery
Tour of Homes

1904 Brookhaven Cookbook sold

Burns donates shrubbery to museum in Dr. Tindalls memory
1st Anniversary of museum — Afternoon at the Museum

A Look Back to 1975 video — WAPT community spotlight
First Families visit the museum

Mardi Gras party at museum — Krewe of Past

Temple B’nai Sholom marker



10/23/13 Old Brookhaven marker

10/28/14 Rosehill Cemetery Marker

12/06/14 2" Tour of Homes

12/13/15 Old Fashioned Christmas Display
01/22/16 Images of Lincoln County book

07/02/16 Search for Bicentennial time capsule
10/01/16 LCHGS booth at the Ole Brook Festival
12/01/16 Pearlhaven Historic Marker

12/06/16 Warren Avenue Bridge ornament

01/07/17 Coffee Pot Historic Marker

10/04/17 Dr. A.L. Lott Marker

11/30/17 Lampton Auditorium ornament

12/5/17 Mississippi Bicentennial Gala — library
01/01/18 Fair Oak Springs marker repaired
06/14/18 Night at the Museum — Robert Jones video
09/13/18 Night at the Museum — Tom and Joe Moak video
09/16/18 10 year anniversary for LCHGS

11/01/18 Coffee Pot ornament



