History of the Lincoln County Historical and Genealogical Society

10/05/2018

List of Board Members

Dr. Jack E. Tindall (deceased) Founder and Board Member Emeritus

Rita Rich Charter Board Member

Tammie Brewer Charter Board Member

Marti Parker Charter Board Member

Mary Frances Sasser Phillips Charter Board Member

Natalie Herndon Charter Board Member

Carolyn Humphries Charter Board Member

Mary Frances Sanders Charter Board Member

Seth Allen Charter Board Member

Harrell Montgomery Charter Board Member

Carroll Montgomery Charter Board Member

Melton McMorris (deceased) Charter Board Member

Julius Summers Charter Board Member

Jan Melancon

Pat Duckworth

Betty Bullard

Gwen Montgomery

Sue Dorman

Homer Richardson (deceased)

Kevin Laird

Cathy Bridge
Joe G. Brown
Susie Jones Patrick
Merida Johnson
Roffie Burt
Michael Walker
Vicki Swalm
Steve Rushing
Don Sicks (deceased)
Pamela Richards
Pat Arnold
Dexter Holloway
Michael Crawford
Kris Xifos
Joe Fernald
Denise Flynn
Tywana Lambert

Programs

1.	00/00/00	How to organize a museum	State Archives representative
2.	00/00/11	Jeanes Teachers – History of Black Schools	Annie Tillman
3.	00/00/00	Museum Directors from other counties - Lawrence	ce. Franklin, Amite
4.	00/00/00	Jewish Settlers	Stuart Rockoff
5.	00/00/00	Growing us Jewish	Jeremy Simons
6.	00/00/00	Alexander High School History	Dexter Holloway
7.	00/00/00	Train History	Jimmy Perkins
8.	00/00/00	Library History	Henry Ledet
9.	04/30/09	Caseyville History	Fred Calcote
	10/21/09	Fair Oak Springs School History	Larry Butler
	02/09/10	Confederate Monument – Rosehill Cemetery	Wilson Farnham, Jr.
	03/09/10	Whitworth Homestead	Glen Shows
	05/11/10	Brookhaven's Military Museum	Paul Jackson
	09/14/10	Jewish Life	Stuart Rockoff
	11/10/10	History of Lincoln County Sheriff Office	Steve Rushing
	09/12/11	Historical Architecture	Todd Sanders
	10/17/11	Who am I? Genealogy	Cathy Bridge
	02/16/12	Introduction to Genealogy	Cathy Bridge
	02/20/12	Penn and McGrath Families	Betsy Smith & Phyllis Spearman
	04/24/12	Lawrence County Civil War Room	Wilson Farnham, Jr.
	05/29/12	1975 video - Spotlight on Brookhaven	Cathy Bridge
	09/27/12	Jewish History in Mississippi	Dr. Stuart Rockoff
	10/01/12	Brookhaven Architecture Book	Pat Jacobs, Kay Calcote
	03/19/13	Brookhaven Aviation Memories	Dr. Barnett and Johnny Perkins
	04/23/13	Lincoln County Gladiola Industry	Kathleen Hedgepeth
	03/21/14	Ham Radio	Homer Richardson
	04/17/14	History of Medicine in Lincoln County	Dr. Joe Moak
	10/23/14	Jewish Weddings/Mournings	Rabbi Jeremy Simons
	03/27/15	History of Brookhaven	Homer Richardson
	10/29/15	Last Look Back at Katrina	Clifton Galey
	02/18/16	Grierson's Raid – Civil War	Joe Fernald
	03/30/16	Lincoln County Smith Genealogy	John Paul Smith
	08/25/16	Growing up Jewish	Rabbi Jeremy Simons
34.	10/27/16	Stahl Urban History	Keith Reeves
35.	01/26/17	Whitworth College History	Brianna Moore-Christi
36.	03/02/17	Little Italy	Pat Williams Tillman
37.	04/27/17	Hunting for Ancestors	Susie Jones Patrick
38.	08/24/17	Lincoln Co. Jewish Families	Josh Parshall
39.	09/28/17	Dr. Hannon home on Storm Avenue	Mike Odom
40.	10/26/17	Butterfield House	Stacie Cross
41.	01/24/18	Willing Hearts Circle History	Wanda Hart
42.	02/22/18	Tyler Funeral Home	Robin Tyler Faust
43.	03/29/18	Norfield	Joe G. Brown
44.	00/00/18	Outside the Box (Genealogy)	Cathy Bridge
	08/23/18	Daughters of the American Revolution	Sue Boyd
	09/27/18	Christians and Outlaws	John Case

Officers

2008

President Rita Rich

Vice-President Tammie Brewer

Treasurer Mary Frances Sasser Phillips

Secretary Marti Parker

2009

President Rita Rich

Vice-President Tammie Brewer

Treasurer Mary Frances Sasser Phillips

Secretary Marti Parker

2010

President Rita Rich

Vice-President Tammie Brewer

Treasurer Mary Frances Sasser Phillips

Secretary Marti Parker

2011

President Rita Rich

Vice-President Tammie Brewer

Treasurer Mary Frances Sasser Phillips

Secretary Marti Parker

2012

President Tammie Brewer/Marti Parker

Vice-President Marti Parker/Jan Melancon

Treasurer Mary Frances Sasser Phillips

Secretary Pat Duckworth

2013

President Jan Melancon

Vice-President Carroll Montgomery

Treasurer Mary Frances Sasser Phillips

Secretary Betty Bullard

2014

President Carroll Montgomery

Vice-President Gwen Montgomery

Treasurer Sue Dorman

Secretary Harroll Montgomery

2015

President Carroll Montgomery

Vice-President Homer Richardson

Treasurer Sue Dorman

Secretary Harroll Montgomery

2016

President Kevin Laird

Vice-President Homer Richardson

Treasurer Sue Dorman

Secretary Harroll Montgomery

2017

President Tammie Brewer

Vice-President Cathy Bridge

Treasurer Sue Dorman

Secretary Harroll Montgomery

2018

President Cathy Bridge

Vice-President Joe G. Brown

Treasurer Susie Jones Patrick/Joe Brown/Tammie Brewer

Secretary Merida Johnson

<u>Timeline</u>	
02/04/08	Dr. Tindall/Rita Rich seek funds for Lincoln County Historical and Museum Society
02/28/08	LCHGS Organizational Meeting
06/08/08	Finalized bylaws, committees formed
09/16/08	First General Meeting LCHGS
06/07/09	Families consulted on changing Jewish temple to museum
07/08/09	\$20 Membership fee
08/07/09	First meeting in the Temple B'nai Sholom
09/16/09	Torahs moved to North Carolina
10/23/09	Fair Oak Springs to get marker
12/14/09	LCHGS Silent Auction fundraiser
02/19/10	Museum ready for donations
08/01/10	Bonnie Cole Collection received after her death
03/11/11	Museum Grand Opening
06/08/11	St. Stephens Road marker ordered
09/29/11	St. Stephens Road Marker
10/12/11	Mississippi Blues Trail Marker – Little Brother Montgomery
12/03/11	Tour of Homes
11/29//11	1904 Brookhaven Cookbook sold
01/02/12	Burns donates shrubbery to museum in Dr. Tindalls memory
03/27/12	1st Anniversary of museum – Afternoon at the Museum
05/29/12	A Look Back to 1975 video – WAPT community spotlight
10/28/12	First Families visit the museum
02/12/13	Mardi Gras party at museum – Krewe of Past
09/10/13	Temple B'nai Sholom marker

10/23/13	Old Brookhaven marker
10/28/14	Rosehill Cemetery Marker
12/06/14	2 nd Tour of Homes
12/13/15	Old Fashioned Christmas Display
01/22/16	Images of Lincoln County book
07/02/16	Search for Bicentennial time capsule
10/01/16	LCHGS booth at the Ole Brook Festival
12/01/16	Pearlhaven Historic Marker
12/06/16	Warren Avenue Bridge ornament
01/07/17	Coffee Pot Historic Marker
10/04/17	Dr. A.L. Lott Marker
11/30/17	Lampton Auditorium ornament
12/5/17	Mississippi Bicentennial Gala – library
01/01/18	Fair Oak Springs marker repaired
06/14/18	Night at the Museum – Robert Jones video
09/13/18	Night at the Museum – Tom and Joe Moak video
09/16/18	10 year anniversary for LCHGS
11/01/18	Coffee Pot ornament